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Top 10 Florida Domestic Insurers Net Income

Direct

Premiums
Written

($000)

Net Income

($000)

2020 |3Q2021| 2020 | 2019 | 2018 | 2017
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$1,507,073
$1,337,257

$791,785
$633,523
$618,575
$529,271
$450,045
$410,739
$406,326

($25,820) (
($132,852)

$1,165,255 ($198,473)

($42,005)
($37,492)
($79,518)
$12,722
$1,406
$1,117
($11,382)

($100,317)
($37,082)
($59,575)
($13,329)
($32,616)
($35,392)
($4,695)
($3,988)
($27,492)
($21,748)

($50,169)
($29,879)
($19,408)
($20,828)
($23,453)
($18,174)
($11,649)

($1,270)
($22,111)
($17,551)

$3,587
$27,543
($47,465)
($13,167)
($64,998)
$10,218
($1,448)
$710
($9,519)
($11,843)

Source: S&P Global Market Intelligence where top 10 is based on 2020 Direct Premiums Written

$36,226
($6,962)
($22,712)
($17,178)
$7,587
($13,874)
$5,017
($9,092)
($5,812)
$2,579
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Florida Domestic Insurers Net Income

Direct
Premiums Net Income

Written ($000)
($000)

2020 | 3Q2021 | 2020 2019 2018 2017

$369,788 ($12,758) ($30,349)  $2,706  $4,598  ($2,209)

12 $362,695  $1,399  ($1,099)  $3515  $1,152  $2,560
13 $357,650 ($783) ($28,779)  $18,443  $20,758 ($10,511)
14 $348,560 - ($119,191)  ($22,617)  ($1,904) ($109)
15 $336,268 ($34,739)  ($8,666) ($17,433)  $20,903  $17,682
16 $278,475  $4,093 ($21,135)  ($2,806)  $15,386  $9,877
il $264,140 ($17,309)  ($6,159)  ($5,837)  ($6,832)  ($1,369)
18 $244,266 ($13,938) ($19,273)  $10,829  $18,632 ($26,463)
19 $238,663 $163 $235 $297 $325 $463
20* $233,942  $3113  $4,491 $5,569  $4,278  $2,213

Source: S&P Global Market Intelligence \
*Company is not a Florida domestic but is either part of a company group that is or has a high volume of FL business ClTlZENS
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Florida Domestic Insurers Net Income

Direct
Premiums

Written
($000)

Net Income

($000)

2020 |3Q2021| 2020 | 2019 | 2018 | 2017

$219,430
22* $213,957
23 $209,891
24 $147,346
25 $145,081
26 $143,235
27 $139,898
28 $137,027
29 $127,220
30 $125,663

Source: S&P Global Market Intelligence

($7,882)

($38,979)

$4,931
($1,926)
($5,578)
($2,274)
($2,256)
$1,677
$2,196

($22,317)

($2,698)

($71,625)

($3,131)
$116

($10,581)

($5,654)
($1,783)
($1,861)
($6,853)

$1,731

($2,674)

($20,304)

$4,549
($6,220)
($350)
($6,812)
($1,985)
$598
($4,554)
($2,109)

($5,257)
($3,523)
$109

($10,618)

($7,187)
($9,175)
($735)
($4,833)
($3,854)
$682

*Company is not a Florida domestic but is either part of a company group that is or has a high volume of FL busine

($4,096)
($2,709)
($1,033)
($5,281)
($2,117)
($1,482)
($2,030)

$355
($2,244)
($2,493)
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Florida Domestic Insurers Net Income

Direct
Premiums Net Income
Written ($000)

($000)

$120,058  ($7,379)  ($5,410) ($13,347) ($435) $605
32 $105,816 ($15,598) ($10,893)  ($5,164) $2,034 ($797)
33 $105,383 ($27,780) ($21,577) $1,442  ($2,996) $1,680
34 $101,497  ($2,768)  ($2,631)  ($3,710) $230 ($246)
35 $98,436 ($30,991) ($35,955) $1,456  ($1,303) $67
36* $98,254 ($38,177) ($14,551) ($15,085)  ($2,825)  ($2,309)
37 $91,107  ($2,535)  ($5,129)  ($1,495) $1,839  ($2,466)
38 $81,817 ($21,529)  ($8,555)  ($6,059)  ($6,473) ($16,978)
39 $71,849 - $2,169  ($3,846)  ($1,026)  ($1,644)
40* $70,456 $1,338  ($2,577) ($241)  ($1,307) $1,139

Source: S&P Global Market Intelligence \
*Company is not a Florida domestic but is either part of a company group that is or has a high volume of FL business ClTlZENS
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Florida Domestic Insurers Net Income

Direct
Premiums Net Income
Written ($000)
($000)

$63,308  ($2,189)  ($7,507)  ($2,323)  ($4,579) $4,314
42 $57,848 $4,468 $4,127 $2,540 $1,550 ($2,731)
43 $28,608 ($887) ($778)  ($1,192) $65 $57
44 $24,420 ($137)  ($7,332) $392  ($1,119)  ($2,379)
45 $20,820  ($1,014) ($7,532)  ($3,535) ($7,325)  ($5,738)
46 $19,434 ($19,451)  ($8,613) ($644) - -
47 $18,634 ($942) ($843) ($8) ($825) ($749)
48 $16,109 ($747) $105 $3,868 ($10,308)  ($2,885)
49 $13,645  ($5,745)  ($1,253) ($429) ($568) $246
50 $11,798 ($5,143) $1,237 $898 $312

Source: S&P Global Market Intelligence
*Company is not a Florida domestic but is either part of a company group that is or has a high volume of FL busine
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Florida Domestic Insurers Net Income

Direct
Premiums Net Income
Written ($000)
($000)
2020 | 302021 | 2020 2019 2018 2017
$10,406 $4,097  ($4,022) $252 ($469) ($576)
52+ - ($19,255) ($10,075) $1,159  ($6,849)  ($2,320)

TOTAL $13,722,745 ($847,829) ($816,094) ($306,761) ($115,857) ($88,927)

Source: S&P Global Market Intelligence
**Company is not a Florida domestic but is either part of a company group that is or has a high volume of FL business
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