LSOP Carrier Litigation Experience

President's Report Addendum Item

December 2021



	Direct Premiums Written (\$000)	Net Income (\$000)				
Company	2020	3Q 2021	2020	2019	2018	2017
1	\$1,507,073	(\$25,820)	(\$100,317)	(\$50,169)	\$3,587	\$36,226
2	\$1,337,257	(\$132,852)	(\$37,082)	(\$29,879)	\$27,543	(\$6,962)
3	\$1,165,255	(\$198,473)	(\$59,575)	(\$19,408)	(\$47,465)	(\$22,712)
4	\$791,785	(\$42,005)	(\$13,329)	(\$20,828)	(\$13,167)	(\$17,178)
5	\$633,523	(\$37,492)	(\$32,616)	(\$23,453)	(\$64,998)	\$7,587
6	\$618,575	(\$79,518)	(\$35,392)	(\$18,174)	\$10,218	(\$13,874)
7	\$529,271	\$12,722	(\$4,695)	(\$11,649)	(\$1,448)	\$5,017
8	\$450,045	\$1,406	(\$3,988)	(\$1,270)	\$710	(\$9,092)
9	\$410,739	\$1,117	(\$27,492)	(\$22,111)	(\$9,519)	(\$5,812)
10	\$406,326	(\$11,382)	(\$21,748)	(\$17,551)	(\$11,843)	\$2,579

CIT

	Direct Premiums Written (\$000)	Net Income (\$000)				
Company	2020	3Q 2021	2020	2019	2018	2017
11	\$369,788	(\$12,758)	(\$30,349)	\$2,706	\$4,598	(\$2,209)
12	\$362,695	\$1,399	(\$1,099)	\$3,515	\$1,152	\$2,560
13	\$357,650	(\$783)	(\$28,779)	\$18,443	\$20,758	(\$10,511)
14	\$348,560	-	(\$119,191)	(\$22,617)	(\$1,904)	(\$109)
15	\$336,268	(\$34,739)	(\$8,666)	(\$17,433)	\$20,903	\$17,682
16	\$278,475	\$4,093	(\$21,135)	(\$2,806)	\$15,386	\$9,877
17*	\$264,140	(\$17,309)	(\$6,159)	(\$5,837)	(\$6,832)	(\$1,369)
18	\$244,266	(\$13,938)	(\$19,273)	\$10,829	\$18,632	(\$26,463)
19	\$238,663	\$163	\$235	\$297	\$325	\$463
20*	\$233,942	\$3,113	\$4,491	\$5,569	\$4,278	\$2,213

^{*}Company is not a Florida domestic but is either part of a company group that is or has a high volume of FL business

	Direct Premiums Written (\$000)	Net Income (\$000)				
Company	2020	3Q 2021	2020	2019	2018	2017
21	\$219,430	(\$7,882)	(\$2,698)	(\$2,674)	(\$5,257)	(\$4,096)
22*	\$213,957	(\$38,979)	(\$71,625)	(\$20,304)	(\$3,523)	(\$2,709)
23	\$209,891	\$4,931	(\$3,131)	\$4,549	\$109	(\$1,033)
24	\$147,346	(\$1,926)	\$116	(\$6,220)	(\$10,618)	(\$5,281)
25	\$145,081	(\$5,578)	(\$10,581)	(\$350)	(\$7,187)	(\$2,117)
26	\$143,235	(\$2,274)	(\$5,654)	(\$6,812)	(\$9,175)	(\$1,482)
27	\$139,898	(\$2,256)	(\$1,783)	(\$1,985)	(\$735)	(\$2,030)
28	\$137,027	\$1,677	(\$1,861)	\$598	(\$4,833)	\$355
29	\$127,220	\$2,196	(\$6,853)	(\$4,554)	(\$3,854)	(\$2,244)
30	\$125,663	(\$22,317)	\$1,731	(\$2,109)	\$682	(\$2,493)

^{*}Company is not a Florida domestic but is either part of a company group that is or has a high volume of FL business

	Direct Premiums Written (\$000)	Net Income (\$000)				
Company	2020	3Q 2021	2020	2019	2018	2017
31	\$120,058	(\$7,379)	(\$5,410)	(\$13,347)	(\$435)	\$605
32	\$105,816	(\$15,598)	(\$10,893)	(\$5,164)	\$2,034	(\$797)
33	\$105,383	(\$27,780)	(\$21,577)	\$1,442	(\$2,996)	\$1,680
34	\$101,497	(\$2,768)	(\$2,631)	(\$3,710)	\$230	(\$246)
35	\$98,436	(\$30,991)	(\$35,955)	\$1,456	(\$1,303)	\$67
36*	\$98,254	(\$38,177)	(\$14,551)	(\$15,085)	(\$2,825)	(\$2,309)
37	\$91,107	(\$2,535)	(\$5,129)	(\$1,495)	\$1,839	(\$2,466)
38	\$81,817	(\$21,529)	(\$8,555)	(\$6,059)	(\$6,473)	(\$16,978)
39	\$71,849	-	\$2,169	(\$3,846)	(\$1,026)	(\$1,644)
40*	\$70,456	\$1,338	(\$2,577)	(\$241)	(\$1,307)	\$1,139

^{*}Company is not a Florida domestic but is either part of a company group that is or has a high volume of FL business

	Direct Premiums Written (\$000)	Net Income (\$000)				
Company	2020	3Q 2021	2020	2019	2018	2017
41*	\$63,308	(\$2,189)	(\$7,507)	(\$2,323)	(\$4,579)	\$4,314
42	\$57,848	\$4,468	\$4,127	\$2,540	\$1,550	(\$2,731)
43	\$28,608	(\$887)	(\$778)	(\$1,192)	\$65	\$57
44	\$24,420	(\$137)	(\$7,332)	\$392	(\$1,119)	(\$2,379)
45	\$20,820	(\$1,014)	(\$7,532)	(\$3,535)	(\$7,325)	(\$5,738)
46	\$19,434	(\$19,451)	(\$8,613)	(\$644)	-	-
47	\$18,634	(\$942)	(\$843)	(\$8)	(\$825)	(\$749)
48	\$16,109	(\$747)	\$105	\$3,868	(\$10,308)	(\$2,885)
49	\$13,645	(\$5,745)	(\$1,253)	(\$429)	(\$568)	\$246
50	\$11,798	(\$5,143)	\$1,237	\$898	\$312	-

^{*}Company is not a Florida domestic but is either part of a company group that is or has a high volume of FL business

	Direct Premiums Written (\$000)	Net Income (\$000)				
Company	2020	3Q 2021	2020	2019	2018	2017
51	\$10,406	\$4,097	(\$4,022)	\$252	(\$469)	(\$576)
52**	_	(\$19,255)	(\$10,075)	\$1,159	(\$6,849)	(\$2,320)
TOTAL	\$13,722,745	(\$847,829)	(\$816,094)	(\$306,761)	(\$115,857)	(\$88,927)



^{**}Company is not a Florida domestic but is either part of a company group that is or has a high volume of FL business